



PMB

16.rev.n.142-24.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.142 OF 2024

SHAHBAJ FARUKH PATEL AND ORS. ..APPLICANTS
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR. ..RESPONDENTS

Adv. Vivek N. Arote for the applicants.
Mr. S. H. Yadav, APP for the State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : MARCH 14, 2024

P.C. :

- 1.** Leave to amend so as to convert the Criminal Revision Application into an Appeal. Such conversion is permitted. Consequential amendments to be carried out within a period of one week from today.
- 2.** Stand over to **26.03.2024**.
- 3.** The amended copy be served on the learned APP.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)