

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 312 OF 2024

Shahbaj Farukh Patel And OrsAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 1st August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/08/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)