

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.312 OF 2024

Shahbaj Farukh Patel & Ors.

....Appellants

V/S

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

....Respondents

Mr. Vivek N. Arote *for the Appellants.*

Mr. Shilpa G. Talhar, APP *for Respondent No.1/State.*

Mr. Sukrit Parashar *i/b Ms. Priyanka H. Chavan appointed advocate for Respondent No.2.*

Mr. Suraj Jadhav, PSI, Kharghar Police Station present in Court.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 3 SEPTEMBER 2024.

P.C.:

1 It is reported that Ms. Priyanka H. Chavan, who is appointed by this Court is unable to represent Respondent No.2. Accordingly Ms. Manisha Deokar is appointed to represent Respondent No.2. Appellant to serve copy of the Appeal on Ms. Deokar. List the Appeal on **25 September 2024**.

2 Interim protection granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Digitally signed
by SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date: 2024.09.04
14:20:21 +0530