

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 312 OF 2024

Shahbaj Farukh Patel And Ors

... Appellants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra And Anr

... Respondents

Mr. Vivek N. Arote *for Appellants.*

Ms. Shilpa G. Talhar, *APP for Respondent No.1-State.*

Mr. Sujit Thakur, *PSI, Kharghar Police Station is present.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 24 OCTOBER 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) None appears for Respondent No.2.
- 2) List the Appeal on **25 November 2024.**
- 3) Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]