

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.312 OF 2024

Shahbaj Farukh Patel and Ors.

...Appellants

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Akshay Dingale *i /b. Mr. Vivek Arote for the Appellants.*

Ms Shilpa G. Talhar, *APP for Respondent No.1-State.*

Ms. Manisha Devkar, *Advocate appointed for Respondent No.2.*

Mr. Ganesh Jadhav, API, Khargar Police Station, Navi Mumbai, present.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 5 December 2024.

P.C. :

1) At the request of the learned counsel for the Appellants, hearing of the Appeal is deferred till **11 December 2024.**

2) Interim protection granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

MEGHA
SHREEDHAR
PARAB

Digitally signed by
MEGHA
SHREEDHAR PARAB
Date: 2024.12.09
19:22:08 +0530