

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 312 OF 2024

Shahbaj Farukh Patel and Ors.

....*Appellants*

: *Versus* :

State of Maharashtra & anr.

....*Respondents*

Mr. Tapan Thatte , *fa/w. Mr. Vivek Arote and Mr. Akshay Dingole, for the Appellants.*

Ms. Shilpa K. Gajare-Dhumal, *for Respondent No.1-State.*

Ms. Manisha Devkar, *Advocate appointed for Respondent No.2.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 11 DECEMBER 2024.

P.C. :

1) Adjourned at the request of the learned APP to **7 January 2025**. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Date:
2024.12.12
15:10:06
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT