

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.312 OF 2024

Shahbaj Farukh Patel & Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Tapan Thatte a/w Mr. Vivek Arote for Appellants
Mr. Ashwin R. Kapadnis, "B" Panel Council for State-
Respondent No.1
Ms. Ekta Patil i/by Ms. Manisha Devkar appointed through
Legal Aid for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.:

1. Ms. Ekta Patil, learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.2 seeks time.
2. At her request, stand over to 6th March 2026. Interim relief to continue till the next date.

[R.M. JOSHI, J.]